

January 28, 2025

## Via electronic filing

Jeff Killip, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 9850

Re: Change of Ownership-Bluespan Fiber LLC

Dear Mr. Killip:

Please note that as of December 2, 2024, Inland Cellular LLC acquired 100% of the membership interest in Bluespan Fiber, LLC, a Washington limited liability company with UBI# 604 182 379.

Bluespan Fiber, LLC currently has CLEC status with the WA UTC.

For future notices please contact:

Bluespan Fiber, LLC Attn: Anne Watanabe 109 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Street PO Box 688 Roslyn, WA 98941

Tel: (509) 649-2500

E-Mail: anne@inlandcell.com

Sincerely,

Anne Watanabe, Counsel

109 S. 1st Street Roslyn, WA 98941